## BOROUGH OF LONGPORT COUNTY OF ATLANTIC RESOLUTION 2020-99

## A RESOLUTION ESTABLISHING WHEN TRASH AND RECYCLING CAN BE PLACED CURBSIDE FOR COLLECTION IN THE BOROUGH OF LONGPORT

**WHEREAS**, the Borough of Longport had established the time of placement for the collection of recyclable materials by Resolution on October 3, 1990; and for collection of trash by Resolution 2020-92.

**WHEREAS**, the Borough of Longport, Board of Commissioners, would like the time for the placement of trash and recyclable materials to be consistent. In addition, to both promote public safety and allow for homeowners an appropriate time to place their trash and recycling out prior to pick up.

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED**, by the Board of Commissioners of the Borough of Longport, in the County of Atlantic and the State of New Jersey that the curbside placement of trash and recyclables shall not be prior to 12:00 pm the day before collection day.

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED**, by the Board of Commissioners of the Borough of Longport, in the County of Atlantic and the State of New Jersey that empty containers must be removed by the day following collection. This Resolution supersedes the Resolution for recyclable materials of October 3, 1990 and Resolution 2020-92.

RECORD OF GOVERNING BODY VOTE ON FINAL PASSAGE								
COMMISSION	AYE	NAY	N.V	A.B.	MOT.	SEC.		
RUSSO	X					X		
LEEDS	X							
LAWLER	X				X			
X-Indicates Vote NV-Not Voting					AB-A	bsent	MOT-Motion	SEC-Second

This is a Certified True copy of the Original Resolution on file in the Municipal Clerk's Office.

DATE OF		
ADOPTION:	8-5-2020	
	_	Monica A. Kyle, Municipal Clerk